Call  800.523.3602    •    Fax  215.831.7703    •    www.simkar.com14
FL
UO
RE
SC
EN
T
- recesse

by steel latches. “T” hinges allow access from either
side.
TEP and FEP Series Ordering Information
Series Size # Lamps Lamp type Air Handling Cell Configuration
TEP = �Lay-in 3” deep cell,
semi-specular
FEP = �Flanged 3” deep cell,
semi-specular
124 = 1 x 4
242 = 2 x 2
244 = 2 x 4
2
3
4
14 = 14W T5
17 = 17W T8
24 = 24W T5HO
28 = 28W T5
32U = 32W U6” T8*
32 = 32W T8
40TT = 40W TT
54 = 54W T5HO
Static (standard)
AC = Vented on all sides**
AH = Vented on 2’ side
AS = Vented on 4’ side
8C = 1x4 (1 row of 8)
9C = 2x2 (3 rows of 3)
12C = 2x2 (3 rows of 4)
12C = 2x4 (2 rows of 6)
16C = 2x2 (4 rows of 4)
18C = 2x4 (3 rows of 6)
24C3X8 = 2x4 (3 rows of 8)
24C4X6 = 2x4 (4 rows of 6)
27C = 2x4 (3 rows of 9)
32C = 2x4 (4 rows of 8)
* For 1 5/8” please specify
* *Not available on 1x4 units
Louver Finish Options Ballast Switching Voltage
Semi Specular
(standard)
G = Gold
W = White
S = Specular
SR = �Specular reflector**
WR = White reflector**
ELS1 = �Emergency Lighting
(low lumens)
ELS2 = �Emergency Lighting
(medium lumens)
ELS3 = �Emergency Lighting
(high lumens)
B11 = Electronic T8
B11HP(x) = HPT8*
B12 = Electronic T5
B14 = Electronic TT
D = �Dimming
(specify ballast)
For 3 and 4 lamp units
Blank = dual ballasts
3L = (1) 3-lamp ballast
4L = (1) 4-lamp ballast
For 2 lamp units
Blank = single ballast
2/1L = (2) 1-lamp ballasts
UNV = 120-277V
120 = 120V
277 = 277V
*CEE listed T8; specify (L)ow, (N)ormal, or (H)igh ballast factor. Contact factory for NEMA Premium.
**Contact factory for availability
Options Accessories
L = Lamps Installed (Specify Lamps) (U-lamp and TT lamps not installed)
FL4 = 3/8”, 6’ flex with two #18, one ground and two connectors*